
UC-Colo. Springs (1-0,0-0 RMAC) -vs- Midwestern St. (0-1,0-0 Lone Star)
11/10/23 at D.L. Ligon Coliseum, Wichita Falls, TX

 
 

 
 
UC-Colo. Springs 83

Midwestern St. 65

Date: 11/10/23
Time: 5:30 PM
Attendance: 522
Site: D.L. Ligon Coliseum, Wichita Falls, TX
Referees: Scotty Hermann, Kelsey Curry, Glen Dixon

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
UC-Colo. Springs 11 30 20 22 83
Midwestern St. 14 17 14 20 65

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 White,Maison * 24 9-12 0-0 4-7 4-6 10 3 0 1 2 0 22
20 Ottmann,Rylie * 27 4-8 1-1 1-3 0-1 1 2 3 6 0 3 10
23 Moore Allen,Amyah * 17 4-5 0-1 2-2 0-3 3 4 3 3 2 0 10
02 Vidal,Emily * 23 3-8 3-5 0-0 0-3 3 2 5 2 0 0 9
21 Nilles,Sydney * 16 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 3 2 1 0 1 0
05 Nation,Jessica 13 4-5 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 3 0 1 1 1 8
14 Hagood,Krystina 15 2-5 2-5 1-2 0-2 2 4 0 1 0 0 7
13 Robinson,Breelyn 17 2-3 1-1 1-2 0-3 3 3 1 4 0 2 6
10 Busby,Mattie 15 1-3 0-0 3-4 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 0 5
22 Wilson,Mya 16 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 1 1 0 3
11 Davis,Carrah 4 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 1 2
04 Dominguez,Alexa 8 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-3 3 2 0 0 0 0 1
00 Smith,Desiree 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 2 0 0
03 Doolittle,Emily 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-56 8-16 13-22 9-34 43 31 17 23 8 8 83

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-10   40.00 % 0-1   0.00 % 3-6   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 12-16   75.00 % 5-6   83.33 % 1-3   33.33 %
3rd Quarter 8-14   57.14 % 2-3   66.67 % 2-2   100.00 %
4th Quarter 7-16   43.75 % 1-6   16.67 % 7-11   63.64 %
Total 31-56   55.4 % 8-16   50.0 % 13-22   59.1 %

Technical Fouls: (1) Moore
Allen,Amyah Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 11
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 32 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Amos,Kertisa * 17 6-17 0-0 4-6 5-3 8 5 0 3 0 2 16
00 Carter,Zarria * 30 2-11 0-0 5-8 8-7 15 0 0 0 0 3 9
23 Green,Nikki * 27 3-13 0-3 3-4 0-3 3 2 1 1 1 3 9
10 Coy,Makayla * 18 2-8 0-0 5-7 3-2 5 1 0 3 0 1 9
11 Cortez,Catalina * 27 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 3
01 Jackson,Eternity 24 3-7 1-3 5-7 0-0 0 4 0 0 0 1 12
12 Johnson,Markayla 20 0-2 0-0 4-4 2-1 3 2 1 1 0 0 4
02 Gomez,Jaida 10 0-5 0-3 2-2 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 1 2
25 Felix,Keara 11 0-2 0-0 1-8 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 1
13 Speights,Kyla 13 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 1 0 3 0 0 0
05 Barbee,Zionna 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-2 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 17-68 2-12 29-48 25-20 45 20 4 14 1 11 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-20   25.00 % 0-5   0.00 % 4-10   40.00 %
2nd Quarter 4-15   26.67 % 2-4   50.00 % 7-9   77.78 %
3rd Quarter 5-21   23.81 % 0-2   0.00 % 4-8   50.00 %
4th Quarter 3-12   25.00 % 0-1   0.00 % 14-21   66.67 %



Total 17-68   25.0 % 2-12   16.7 % 29-48   60.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 19 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: UC-Colo. Springs Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Midwestern St.
09:42 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by AMOS,KERTISA

TURNOVER  by OTTMANN,RYLIE 09:23
09:08 0-4 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by AMOS,KERTISA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GREEN,NIKKI
TURNOVER  by OTTMANN,RYLIE 08:54

08:37 MISS 3PTR by GREEN,NIKKI
-- REBOUND OFF by COY,MAKAYLA

FOUL  by NILLES,SYDNEY 08:33
08:33 MISS FT by COY,MAKAYLA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:33 0-5 H 5 GOOD FT by COY,MAKAYLA

TURNOVER  by OTTMANN,RYLIE 08:25
08:25 STEAL  by GREEN,NIKKI
08:17 TURNOVER  by GREEN,NIKKI

GOOD LAYUP by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH(in the paint) 08:07 2-5 H 3
07:52 TURNOVER  by AMOS,KERTISA

MISS LAYUP by OTTMANN,RYLIE(in the paint) 07:35
-- REBOUND DEF by AMOS,KERTISA

07:27 MISS JUMPER by COY,MAKAYLA
-- REBOUND OFF by AMOS,KERTISA

07:21 MISS JUMPER by AMOS,KERTISA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CARTER,ZARRIA

07:17 MISS LAYUP by CARTER,ZARRIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,MAISON(in the paint) 07:05 4-5 H 1
ASSIST  by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH --

06:49 TURNOVER  by AMOS,KERTISA
06:49 SUB OUT by COY,MAKAYLA
06:49 SUB OUT by AMOS,KERTISA
06:49 SUB IN by JACKSON,ETERNITY
06:49 SUB IN by FELIX,KEARA

SUB OUT by NILLES,SYDNEY 06:49
SUB IN by WILSON,MYA 06:49
GOOD LAYUP by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH(in the paint) 06:29 6-5 V 1
ASSIST  by WILSON,MYA --
FOUL  by VIDAL,EMILY 06:15

06:15 MISS FT by FELIX,KEARA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:15 MISS FT by FELIX,KEARA
REBOUND DEF by WHITE,MAISON --
GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,MAISON(in the paint) 05:59 8-5 V 3
ASSIST  by VIDAL,EMILY --
FOUL  by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH 05:51
SUB OUT by OTTMANN,RYLIE 05:51
SUB IN by ROBINSON,BREELYN 05:51

05:51 SUB OUT by GREEN,NIKKI
05:51 SUB IN by AMOS,KERTISA
05:43 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,ETERNITY

-- REBOUND OFF by CARTER,ZARRIA
05:32 MISS JUMPER by AMOS,KERTISA

-- REBOUND OFF by CARTER,ZARRIA
05:25 MISS JUMPER by AMOS,KERTISA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by CARTER,ZARRIA
FOUL  by ROBINSON,BREELYN 05:23

05:23 8-6 V 2 GOOD FT by CARTER,ZARRIA
05:23 MISS FT by CARTER,ZARRIA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH 05:17



05:17 8-7 V 1 GOOD FT by AMOS,KERTISA
05:17 8-8 GOOD FT by AMOS,KERTISA

SUB OUT by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH 05:17
SUB IN by HAGOOD,KRYSTINA 05:17
TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,BREELYN 05:11

05:11 STEAL  by AMOS,KERTISA
05:02 8-10 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by AMOS,KERTISA(in the paint)
04:45 FOUL  by FELIX,KEARA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:45
04:45 SUB OUT by CARTER,ZARRIA
04:45 SUB OUT by JACKSON,ETERNITY
04:45 SUB IN by GOMEZ,JAIDA
04:45 SUB IN by JOHNSON,MARKAYLA
04:33 FOUL  by FELIX,KEARA
04:33 SUB OUT by FELIX,KEARA
04:33 SUB IN by CARTER,ZARRIA

MISS FT by WHITE,MAISON 04:33
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WHITE,MAISON 04:33 9-10 H 1

04:18 MISS JUMPER by AMOS,KERTISA
REBOUND DEF by VIDAL,EMILY --
TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,BREELYN 04:08

04:08 STEAL  by AMOS,KERTISA
04:01 MISS LAYUP by GOMEZ,JAIDA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,MARKAYLA
03:50 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,MARKAYLA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by AMOS,KERTISA
03:47 9-12 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by AMOS,KERTISA(in the paint)
03:46 FOUL  by AMOS,KERTISA

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,BREELYN 03:46
SUB IN by OTTMANN,RYLIE 03:46
GOOD FT by WHITE,MAISON 03:46 10-12 H 2
MISS FT by WHITE,MAISON 03:46
REBOUND OFF by WHITE,MAISON --
TURNOVER  by HAGOOD,KRYSTINA 03:42

03:42 SUB OUT by AMOS,KERTISA
03:42 SUB IN by GREEN,NIKKI
03:30 TURNOVER  by GOMEZ,JAIDA

STEAL  by OTTMANN,RYLIE 03:30
MISS JUMPER by VIDAL,EMILY(in the paint) 03:21

-- REBOUND DEF by CARTER,ZARRIA
03:01 MISS 3PTR by GOMEZ,JAIDA

BLOCK  by WHITE,MAISON 03:01
REBOUND DEF by WHITE,MAISON --
MISS 3PTR by VIDAL,EMILY 02:46

-- REBOUND DEF by CARTER,ZARRIA
02:34 MISS 3PTR by GOMEZ,JAIDA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
02:30 SUB OUT by CORTEZ,CATALINA
02:30 SUB IN by SPEIGHTS,KYLA

SUB OUT by VIDAL,EMILY 02:30
SUB IN by BUSBY,MATTIE 02:30

02:18 FOUL  by GOMEZ,JAIDA
02:18 SUB OUT by GOMEZ,JAIDA
02:18 SUB IN by BARBEE,ZIONNA

TURNOVER  by WHITE,MAISON 01:57
01:57 STEAL  by CARTER,ZARRIA

FOUL  by HAGOOD,KRYSTINA 01:57
01:57 MISS FT by CARTER,ZARRIA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:57 MISS FT by CARTER,ZARRIA

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,MAISON --



MISS LAYUP by OTTMANN,RYLIE(in the paint) 01:46
01:46 BLOCK  by GREEN,NIKKI

-- REBOUND DEF by CARTER,ZARRIA
01:28 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,MARKAYLA

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,MAISON --
MISS LAYUP by WHITE,MAISON(in the paint) 01:07

-- REBOUND DEF by GREEN,NIKKI
01:01 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MARKAYLA
01:01 SUB IN by COY,MAKAYLA

SUB OUT by WHITE,MAISON 01:01
SUB IN by NATION,JESSICA 01:01

00:44 MISS 3PTR by GREEN,NIKKI
-- REBOUND OFF by CARTER,ZARRIA

00:39 MISS JUMPER by CARTER,ZARRIA
00:38 FOUL  by GREEN,NIKKI

-- REBOUND OFF by BARBEE,ZIONNA
MISS FT by HAGOOD,KRYSTINA 00:33
GOOD FT by HAGOOD,KRYSTINA 00:33 11-12 H 1

00:33 SUB OUT by BARBEE,ZIONNA
00:33 SUB IN by AMOS,KERTISA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
00:22 11-14 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by GREEN,NIKKI

MISS JUMPER by OTTMANN,RYLIE 00:05
-- REBOUND DEF by COY,MAKAYLA

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: UC-Colo. Springs Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Midwestern St.
10:00 SUB OUT by GREEN,NIKKI
10:00 SUB IN by BARBEE,ZIONNA
09:51 FOUL  by COY,MAKAYLA

GOOD LAYUP by NATION,JESSICA(in the paint) 09:47 13-14 H 1
ASSIST  by OTTMANN,RYLIE --

09:38 MISS JUMPER by AMOS,KERTISA
REBOUND DEF by NATION,JESSICA --

09:28 FOUL  by AMOS,KERTISA
09:28 SUB OUT by COY,MAKAYLA
09:28 SUB OUT by AMOS,KERTISA
09:28 SUB IN by GREEN,NIKKI
09:28 SUB IN by FELIX,KEARA

SUB OUT by WILSON,MYA 09:28
SUB IN by NILLES,SYDNEY 09:28
TURNOVER  by OTTMANN,RYLIE 09:09

09:09 SUB OUT by FELIX,KEARA
09:09 SUB IN by JOHNSON,MARKAYLA

FOUL  by BUSBY,MATTIE 08:50
08:50 SUB OUT by BARBEE,ZIONNA
08:50 SUB OUT by SPEIGHTS,KYLA
08:50 SUB IN by JACKSON,ETERNITY
08:50 SUB IN by CORTEZ,CATALINA
08:48 MISS JUMPER by CARTER,ZARRIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HAGOOD,KRYSTINA --
GOOD JUMPER by NATION,JESSICA 08:26 15-14 V 1

08:10 MISS JUMPER by GREEN,NIKKI
-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,MARKAYLA

08:04 15-17 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,ETERNITY
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,MARKAYLA

GOOD 3PTR by HAGOOD,KRYSTINA 07:48 18-17 V 1
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:43
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:43
SUB OUT by NATION,JESSICA 07:43



SUB OUT by BUSBY,MATTIE 07:43
SUB IN by SMITH,DESIREE 07:43
SUB IN by VIDAL,EMILY 07:43

07:27 MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,ETERNITY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HAGOOD,KRYSTINA --
TURNOVER  by SMITH,DESIREE 07:09

06:54 MISS JUMPER by CARTER,ZARRIA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by HAGOOD,KRYSTINA 06:44 21-17 V 4
ASSIST  by NILLES,SYDNEY --

06:23 21-19 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,ETERNITY(in the paint)
FOUL  by SMITH,DESIREE 06:23

06:23 21-20 V 1 GOOD FT by JACKSON,ETERNITY
MISS 3PTR by HAGOOD,KRYSTINA 06:09
REBOUND OFF by NILLES,SYDNEY --
GOOD 3PTR by VIDAL,EMILY 06:03 24-20 V 4
ASSIST  by NILLES,SYDNEY --

05:39 MISS JUMPER by GREEN,NIKKI
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

05:36 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MARKAYLA
05:36 SUB IN by COY,MAKAYLA

SUB OUT by NILLES,SYDNEY 05:36
SUB IN by WILSON,MYA 05:36

05:34 MISS JUMPER by COY,MAKAYLA
REBOUND DEF by VIDAL,EMILY --
GOOD 3PTR by WILSON,MYA(fastbreak) 05:26 27-20 V 7
ASSIST  by VIDAL,EMILY --

05:22 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by SMITH,DESIREE 05:22
SUB IN by WHITE,MAISON 05:22
FOUL  by HAGOOD,KRYSTINA 05:10

05:10 MISS FT by JACKSON,ETERNITY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:10 27-21 V 6 GOOD FT by JACKSON,ETERNITY
SUB OUT by HAGOOD,KRYSTINA 05:10
SUB IN by ROBINSON,BREELYN 05:10

05:03 FOUL  by JACKSON,ETERNITY
TURNOVER  by WILSON,MYA 04:55

04:55 STEAL  by GREEN,NIKKI
04:50 27-23 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,NIKKI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON,BREELYN 04:39 30-23 V 7
ASSIST  by OTTMANN,RYLIE --

04:22 TURNOVER  by COY,MAKAYLA
04:22 SUB OUT by JACKSON,ETERNITY
04:22 SUB IN by AMOS,KERTISA

TURNOVER  by VIDAL,EMILY 04:10
04:10 STEAL  by CARTER,ZARRIA
03:57 MISS JUMPER by CARTER,ZARRIA

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,BREELYN --
TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,BREELYN 03:51

03:28 TURNOVER  by CORTEZ,CATALINA
STEAL  by ROBINSON,BREELYN 03:28
GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,MAISON(in the paint) 03:16 32-23 V 9
ASSIST  by VIDAL,EMILY --

03:01 TURNOVER  by COY,MAKAYLA
STEAL  by OTTMANN,RYLIE 03:01
TURNOVER  by OTTMANN,RYLIE 03:01

03:01 STEAL  by COY,MAKAYLA
03:01 SUB OUT by COY,MAKAYLA
03:01 SUB OUT by CORTEZ,CATALINA
03:01 SUB OUT by GREEN,NIKKI
03:01 SUB IN by JACKSON,ETERNITY



03:01 SUB IN by JOHNSON,MARKAYLA
03:01 SUB IN by SPEIGHTS,KYLA

SUB OUT by VIDAL,EMILY 03:01
SUB IN by BUSBY,MATTIE 03:01
FOUL  by WILSON,MYA 02:46

02:46 32-24 V 8 GOOD FT by JACKSON,ETERNITY
02:46 MISS FT by JACKSON,ETERNITY

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
02:34 MISS JUMPER by AMOS,KERTISA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,BREELYN --
02:32 SUB OUT by SPEIGHTS,KYLA
02:32 SUB OUT by AMOS,KERTISA
02:32 SUB IN by GOMEZ,JAIDA
02:32 SUB IN by CORTEZ,CATALINA

MISS JUMPER by BUSBY,MATTIE(in the paint) 02:18
REBOUND OFF by WHITE,MAISON --
GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,MAISON(in the paint) 02:11 34-24 V 10
FOUL  by WILSON,MYA 02:09
SUB OUT by WILSON,MYA 02:09
SUB IN by NILLES,SYDNEY 02:09

02:09 34-25 V 9 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,MARKAYLA
02:09 34-26 V 8 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,MARKAYLA

GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,MAISON(in the paint) 02:00 36-26 V 10
ASSIST  by BUSBY,MATTIE --

01:41 36-29 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by CORTEZ,CATALINA
-- ASSIST  by GOMEZ,JAIDA

GOOD LAYUP by OTTMANN,RYLIE(in the paint) 01:23 38-29 V 9
01:23 FOUL  by JACKSON,ETERNITY

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,BREELYN 01:23
SUB IN by VIDAL,EMILY 01:23
MISS FT by OTTMANN,RYLIE 01:23

-- REBOUND DEF by CARTER,ZARRIA
01:13 TURNOVER  by CORTEZ,CATALINA

STEAL  by NILLES,SYDNEY 01:13
MISS LAYUP by VIDAL,EMILY(in the paint) 01:05
REBOUND OFF by WHITE,MAISON --
GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,MAISON(in the paint) 00:59 40-29 V 11
FOUL  by WHITE,MAISON 00:44

00:44 SUB OUT by JACKSON,ETERNITY
00:44 SUB IN by GREEN,NIKKI
00:44 40-30 V 10 GOOD FT by CARTER,ZARRIA
00:44 40-31 V 9 GOOD FT by CARTER,ZARRIA

MISS LAYUP by WHITE,MAISON(in the paint) 00:30
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MARKAYLA

00:16 MISS 3PTR by CORTEZ,CATALINA
REBOUND DEF by WHITE,MAISON --

00:06 FOUL  by GOMEZ,JAIDA
GOOD FT by OTTMANN,RYLIE 00:06 41-31 V 10
MISS FT by OTTMANN,RYLIE 00:06

-- REBOUND DEF by CARTER,ZARRIA
00:00 MISS 3PTR by CORTEZ,CATALINA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: UC-Colo. Springs Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Midwestern St.
10:00 SUB OUT by GOMEZ,JAIDA
10:00 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MARKAYLA
10:00 SUB IN by COY,MAKAYLA
10:00 SUB IN by AMOS,KERTISA

SUB OUT by BUSBY,MATTIE 10:00



SUB IN by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH 10:00
09:49 MISS JUMPER by AMOS,KERTISA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NILLES,SYDNEY --
GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,MAISON(in the paint) 09:30 43-31 V 12
ASSIST  by VIDAL,EMILY --

09:04 43-33 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by AMOS,KERTISA
TURNOVER  by NILLES,SYDNEY 08:59

08:57 MISS JUMPER by COY,MAKAYLA
REBOUND DEF by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH --
GOOD LAYUP by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:50 45-33 V 12
FOUL  by VIDAL,EMILY 08:35

08:35 45-34 V 11 GOOD FT by CARTER,ZARRIA
08:35 45-35 V 10 GOOD FT by CARTER,ZARRIA

MISS LAYUP by NILLES,SYDNEY(in the paint) 08:20
-- REBOUND DEF by GREEN,NIKKI

08:14 MISS LAYUP by GREEN,NIKKI(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by AMOS,KERTISA

08:04 45-37 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by AMOS,KERTISA(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by OTTMANN,RYLIE(in the paint) 08:01
REBOUND OFF by WHITE,MAISON --
GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,MAISON(in the paint) 07:52 47-37 V 10

07:45 MISS JUMPER by AMOS,KERTISA
REBOUND DEF by NILLES,SYDNEY --
GOOD LAYUP by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:37 49-37 V 12

07:29 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:29

07:29 SUB OUT by COY,MAKAYLA
07:29 SUB IN by FELIX,KEARA
07:20 MISS JUMPER by AMOS,KERTISA

BLOCK  by WHITE,MAISON 07:20
REBOUND DEF by WHITE,MAISON --
GOOD LAYUP by OTTMANN,RYLIE(in the paint) 07:07 51-37 V 14
ASSIST  by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH --

06:51 TURNOVER  by AMOS,KERTISA
TURNOVER  by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH 06:44

06:30 MISS 3PTR by GREEN,NIKKI
-- REBOUND OFF by AMOS,KERTISA

06:25 MISS LAYUP by AMOS,KERTISA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by AMOS,KERTISA

FOUL  by WHITE,MAISON 06:21
06:21 MISS FT by AMOS,KERTISA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:21 51-38 V 13 GOOD FT by AMOS,KERTISA

TURNOVER  by VIDAL,EMILY 06:12
06:12 STEAL  by CARTER,ZARRIA
06:03 MISS JUMPER by GREEN,NIKKI

REBOUND DEF by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH --
GOOD 3PTR by OTTMANN,RYLIE 05:54 54-38 V 16
ASSIST  by VIDAL,EMILY --

05:21 54-40 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,ZARRIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CORTEZ,CATALINA

05:16 FOUL  by AMOS,KERTISA
05:16 SUB OUT by GREEN,NIKKI
05:16 SUB IN by JACKSON,ETERNITY

SUB OUT by NILLES,SYDNEY 05:16
SUB IN by WILSON,MYA 05:16
TURNOVER  by OTTMANN,RYLIE 05:10

04:59 MISS JUMPER by CARTER,ZARRIA
-- REBOUND OFF by CARTER,ZARRIA

04:51 54-42 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by CARTER,ZARRIA(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by WHITE,MAISON(in the paint) 04:39



-- REBOUND DEF by AMOS,KERTISA
04:27 MISS LAYUP by FELIX,KEARA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by OTTMANN,RYLIE --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:22
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:22

04:22 SUB OUT by CARTER,ZARRIA
04:22 SUB IN by JOHNSON,MARKAYLA

SUB OUT by OTTMANN,RYLIE 04:22
SUB IN by ROBINSON,BREELYN 04:22

04:14 FOUL  by AMOS,KERTISA
GOOD FT by WHITE,MAISON 04:14 55-42 V 13
GOOD FT by WHITE,MAISON 04:14 56-42 V 14

04:14 SUB OUT by AMOS,KERTISA
04:14 SUB IN by GREEN,NIKKI
03:59 MISS JUMPER by GREEN,NIKKI

BLOCK  by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH 03:59
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

03:44 56-44 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,ETERNITY
GOOD 3PTR by VIDAL,EMILY 03:29 59-44 V 15
ASSIST  by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH --

02:56 MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,ETERNITY(in the paint)
BLOCK  by WILSON,MYA 02:56
REBOUND DEF by WILSON,MYA --
GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,BREELYN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 02:49 61-44 V 17
FOUL  by WILSON,MYA 02:30

02:30 SUB OUT by CORTEZ,CATALINA
02:30 SUB OUT by GREEN,NIKKI
02:30 SUB IN by GOMEZ,JAIDA
02:30 SUB IN by SPEIGHTS,KYLA

SUB OUT by VIDAL,EMILY 02:30
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,BREELYN 02:30
SUB OUT by WHITE,MAISON 02:30
SUB IN by NATION,JESSICA 02:30
SUB IN by BUSBY,MATTIE 02:30
SUB IN by OTTMANN,RYLIE 02:30

02:30 61-45 V 16 GOOD FT by FELIX,KEARA
02:30 MISS FT by FELIX,KEARA

REBOUND DEF by BUSBY,MATTIE --
MISS JUMPER by WILSON,MYA 02:16

-- REBOUND DEF by SPEIGHTS,KYLA
FOUL  by OTTMANN,RYLIE 02:10

01:58 MISS 3PTR by GOMEZ,JAIDA
REBOUND DEF by BUSBY,MATTIE --
MISS JUMPER by WILSON,MYA 01:27

-- REBOUND DEF by FELIX,KEARA
01:19 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,MARKAYLA

STEAL  by NATION,JESSICA 01:19
TURNOVER  by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH 01:06

01:06 STEAL  by GOMEZ,JAIDA
01:01 MISS LAYUP by GOMEZ,JAIDA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH 01:01
REBOUND DEF by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH --
FOUL  by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH 00:52
TURNOVER  by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH 00:52

00:52 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MARKAYLA
00:52 SUB OUT by FELIX,KEARA
00:52 SUB IN by CARTER,ZARRIA
00:52 SUB IN by COY,MAKAYLA

SUB OUT by NATION,JESSICA 00:52
SUB OUT by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH 00:52
SUB IN by SMITH,DESIREE 00:52
SUB IN by HAGOOD,KRYSTINA 00:52



00:38 MISS LAYUP by CARTER,ZARRIA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by SMITH,DESIREE 00:38

-- REBOUND OFF by CARTER,ZARRIA
00:31 MISS LAYUP by CARTER,ZARRIA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by SMITH,DESIREE 00:31
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,DESIREE --
MISS 3PTR by HAGOOD,KRYSTINA 00:16

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by OTTMANN,RYLIE 00:01

00:01 MISS FT by SPEIGHTS,KYLA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:01 MISS FT by SPEIGHTS,KYLA
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,DESIREE --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: UC-Colo. Springs Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Midwestern St.
SUB OUT by SMITH,DESIREE 10:00
SUB OUT by BUSBY,MATTIE 10:00
SUB OUT by WILSON,MYA 10:00
SUB IN by VIDAL,EMILY 10:00
SUB IN by NILLES,SYDNEY 10:00
SUB IN by WHITE,MAISON 10:00
GOOD 3PTR by VIDAL,EMILY 09:49 64-45 V 19
ASSIST  by OTTMANN,RYLIE --

09:18 MISS LAYUP by COY,MAKAYLA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by COY,MAKAYLA

09:13 MISS JUMPER by COY,MAKAYLA
-- REBOUND OFF by CARTER,ZARRIA

FOUL  by NILLES,SYDNEY 09:10
FOUL  by NILLES,SYDNEY 09:10

09:09 TURNOVER  by SPEIGHTS,KYLA
STEAL  by OTTMANN,RYLIE 09:09
GOOD LAYUP by OTTMANN,RYLIE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:03 66-45 V 21
FOUL  by HAGOOD,KRYSTINA 08:55
SUB OUT by OTTMANN,RYLIE 08:55
SUB IN by ROBINSON,BREELYN 08:55

08:55 66-46 V 20 GOOD FT by GOMEZ,JAIDA
08:55 66-47 V 19 GOOD FT by GOMEZ,JAIDA
08:42 FOUL  by SPEIGHTS,KYLA
08:42 SUB OUT by COY,MAKAYLA
08:42 SUB OUT by SPEIGHTS,KYLA
08:42 SUB IN by CORTEZ,CATALINA
08:42 SUB IN by FELIX,KEARA

GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,MAISON(in the paint) 08:41 68-47 V 21
ASSIST  by ROBINSON,BREELYN --

08:41 FOUL  by CORTEZ,CATALINA
MISS FT by WHITE,MAISON 08:41

-- REBOUND DEF by CARTER,ZARRIA
08:21 SUB OUT by GOMEZ,JAIDA
08:21 SUB IN by AMOS,KERTISA

SUB OUT by NILLES,SYDNEY 08:21
SUB IN by DOMINGUEZ,ALEXA 08:21
FOUL  by WHITE,MAISON 08:17
SUB OUT by WHITE,MAISON 08:17
SUB IN by NATION,JESSICA 08:17

08:16 MISS FT by FELIX,KEARA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:16 MISS FT by FELIX,KEARA
REBOUND DEF by VIDAL,EMILY --
MISS 3PTR by VIDAL,EMILY 08:11



REBOUND OFF by NATION,JESSICA --
GOOD LAYUP by NATION,JESSICA(in the paint) 08:06 70-47 V 23

07:58 MISS JUMPER by AMOS,KERTISA
-- REBOUND OFF by FELIX,KEARA

07:52 MISS LAYUP by FELIX,KEARA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by NATION,JESSICA 07:52

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
07:38 MISS JUMPER by CARTER,ZARRIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NATION,JESSICA --
07:18 FOUL  by JACKSON,ETERNITY

MISS LAYUP by VIDAL,EMILY(in the paint) 07:09
-- REBOUND DEF by AMOS,KERTISA

FOUL  by NATION,JESSICA 07:02
SUB OUT by VIDAL,EMILY 07:02
SUB IN by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH 07:02

07:02 MISS FT by FELIX,KEARA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:02 MISS FT by FELIX,KEARA
REBOUND DEF by DOMINGUEZ,ALEXA --
MISS 3PTR by DOMINGUEZ,ALEXA 06:43
REBOUND OFF by NATION,JESSICA --
MISS 3PTR by HAGOOD,KRYSTINA 06:36

-- REBOUND DEF by CARTER,ZARRIA
06:29 SUB OUT by CARTER,ZARRIA
06:29 SUB OUT by FELIX,KEARA
06:29 SUB IN by COY,MAKAYLA
06:29 SUB IN by JOHNSON,MARKAYLA
06:17 70-49 V 21 GOOD LAYUP by COY,MAKAYLA(in the paint)

FOUL  by NATION,JESSICA 06:17
06:17 70-50 V 20 GOOD FT by COY,MAKAYLA
05:53 FOUL  by JOHNSON,MARKAYLA

GOOD FT by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH 05:53 71-50 V 21
GOOD FT by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH 05:53 72-50 V 22

05:53 SUB OUT by JACKSON,ETERNITY
05:53 SUB IN by GREEN,NIKKI

FOUL  by HAGOOD,KRYSTINA 05:43
05:43 MISS FT by AMOS,KERTISA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:43 72-51 V 21 GOOD FT by AMOS,KERTISA

SUB OUT by HAGOOD,KRYSTINA 05:43
SUB IN by BUSBY,MATTIE 05:43

05:41 FOUL  by AMOS,KERTISA
05:41 SUB OUT by AMOS,KERTISA
05:41 SUB IN by JACKSON,ETERNITY

MISS FT by BUSBY,MATTIE 05:41
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BUSBY,MATTIE 05:41 73-51 V 22

05:29 MISS JUMPER by COY,MAKAYLA
REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,BREELYN --
TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,BREELYN 05:23
FOUL  by DOMINGUEZ,ALEXA 05:12

05:12 73-52 V 21 GOOD FT by COY,MAKAYLA
05:12 73-53 V 20 GOOD FT by COY,MAKAYLA

TURNOVER  by NATION,JESSICA 04:53
04:53 STEAL  by JACKSON,ETERNITY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:53
04:24 MISS LAYUP by GREEN,NIKKI(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by COY,MAKAYLA
04:19 73-55 V 18 GOOD LAYUP by COY,MAKAYLA(in the paint)
04:16 FOUL  by JOHNSON,MARKAYLA

GOOD FT by BUSBY,MATTIE 04:16 74-55 V 19
GOOD FT by BUSBY,MATTIE 04:16 75-55 V 20



04:06 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,ETERNITY
REBOUND DEF by NATION,JESSICA --
MISS 3PTR by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH 03:40

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL TECH by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH 03:37

03:37 75-56 V 19 GOOD FT by COY,MAKAYLA
03:37 MISS FT by COY,MAKAYLA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:37 SUB OUT by CORTEZ,CATALINA
03:37 SUB IN by SPEIGHTS,KYLA

SUB OUT by MOORE ALLEN,AMYAH 03:37
SUB IN by DAVIS,CARRAH 03:37
FOUL  by ROBINSON,BREELYN 03:22

03:22 75-57 V 18 GOOD FT by GREEN,NIKKI
03:22 MISS FT by GREEN,NIKKI

REBOUND DEF by DOMINGUEZ,ALEXA --
MISS JUMPER by BUSBY,MATTIE(in the paint) 03:07
REBOUND OFF by NATION,JESSICA --
MISS LAYUP by NATION,JESSICA(in the paint) 03:01

-- REBOUND DEF by COY,MAKAYLA
02:54 75-59 V 16 GOOD JUMPER by GREEN,NIKKI(fastbreak)
02:31 FOUL  by JACKSON,ETERNITY

MISS FT by ROBINSON,BREELYN 02:31
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ROBINSON,BREELYN 02:31 76-59 V 17
FOUL  by DOMINGUEZ,ALEXA 02:15

02:15 76-60 V 16 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,MARKAYLA
02:15 76-61 V 15 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,MARKAYLA

GOOD LAYUP by NATION,JESSICA(in the paint) 01:58 78-61 V 17
ASSIST  by DAVIS,CARRAH --

01:47 TURNOVER  by SPEIGHTS,KYLA
STEAL  by ROBINSON,BREELYN 01:47
MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,BREELYN(in the paint) 01:41
REBOUND OFF by BUSBY,MATTIE --
GOOD LAYUP by BUSBY,MATTIE(in the paint) 01:35 80-61 V 19

01:30 TURNOVER  by COY,MAKAYLA
SUB OUT by BUSBY,MATTIE 01:30
SUB IN by DOOLITTLE,EMILY 01:30
TURNOVER  by DAVIS,CARRAH 01:17
FOUL  by NATION,JESSICA 01:06

01:06 80-62 V 18 GOOD FT by JACKSON,ETERNITY
01:06 80-63 V 17 GOOD FT by JACKSON,ETERNITY

TURNOVER  by DAVIS,CARRAH 00:56
00:56 STEAL  by GREEN,NIKKI
00:56 MISS LAYUP by GREEN,NIKKI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DOMINGUEZ,ALEXA --
00:56 FOUL  by GREEN,NIKKI

MISS FT by DOMINGUEZ,ALEXA 00:56
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DOMINGUEZ,ALEXA 00:56 81-63 V 18

00:47 TURNOVER  by SPEIGHTS,KYLA
STEAL  by DAVIS,CARRAH 00:47
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,CARRAH 00:26

-- REBOUND DEF by GREEN,NIKKI
FOUL  by ROBINSON,BREELYN 00:17

00:17 81-64 V 17 GOOD FT by GREEN,NIKKI
00:17 81-65 V 16 GOOD FT by GREEN,NIKKI

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,CARRAH(in the paint) 00:01 83-65 V 18


